ENACTED by the Parliament of Mauritius, as follows – 

1. Short title 

This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2012) Act 2013. 

2. Appropriation of sums for supplementary expenditure of Mauritius 

(1) A total sum not exceeding two billion eighty-one million seven hundred and  

five thousand and six rupees (Rs 2,081,705,006) in respect of the programmes specified in the 

Schedule to this Act, being the total sum in excess of the expenditure appropriated for those 

programmes by the Appropriation (2012) Act 2011, shall be appropriated to meet the supplementary 

expenditure of Mauritius for the financial year 2012.